Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of September 04 - 10, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location Category Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001404

2017-001405

2017-001406

2017-001407

2017-001408

2017-001409

2017-001402

2017-001403

2017-001412

2017-001413

2017-001416

2017-001414

9/4/2017

9/4/2017

9/4/2017

9/4/2017

9/4/2017

9/4/2017

9/4/2017

9/4/2017

9/5/2017

9/5/2017

9/5/2017

9/5/2017

5:54:00 AM

3:41:00 PM

7:06:00 PM

8:20:00 PM

9:46:00 PM

11:16:00 PM

12:36:00 AM

12:38:00 AM

4:04:00 PM

5:18:00 PM

10:01:00 PM

7:55:00 PM

NORMAN BETHUNE
COLLEGE

Emergency Medical Injury

NORMAN BETHUNE
RESIDENCE

Emergency Medical Sudden lliness

NORMAN BETHUNE
COLLEGE

Emergency Medical Injury

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

Emergency Medical Injury

ACCOLADE EAST Fire Alarm Unknown Cause

ACCOLADE EAST Fire Alarm Other Emergency

WINTERS COLLEGE  Suspicious Persons Subject not

Identified

PASSY RESIDENCE Suspicious Persons Subject not

Identified

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

Emergency Medical Sudden lliness

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

Emergency Medical Injury

ACCOLADE EAST Fire Alarm Malfunction

PARKING GARAGE -
STUDENT SERVICES
(PS3)

Fraud Parking Related

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained a foot injury
during an orientation event. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report of a non-
community member experiencing symptoms
of a seizure. The individual was conscious
and coherent on arrival. Medical care was
declined and the individual left campus in the
care of a family member.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained a back injury.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained a knee injury
while participating in an orientation event.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was faulty
smoke detector. Electrician contacted and will
attend.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
report of smoke on the second floor. The
cause of the smoke was determined to be a
lighting fixture that was positioned in close
proximity to drapes inside a studio.

Security received information from a third
party that an unknown male acted in an
inappropriate manner towards a community
member. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security responded to a report of an unknown
male acting in a suspicious manner outside a
Passy Residence apartment. A description of
the male was obtained.

Security and EMS responded to a report of an
unknown medical. EMS assessed the
individual and determined all was in order.

Security responded to a report that a
community member felt faint after he
sustained a minor injury while participating in
an orientation event. First aid was provided
on scene. Further medical care was
declined.

Security, York Fire prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Complainant reported a vehicle exited the
garage behind another vehicle without making
payment for parking. A licence plate number
was obtained.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time

2017-001411 9/5/2017  1:33:00 PM FINE ARTS ROAD Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Security responded to a report of a collision
Incident between two vehicles. No injuries were
reported. One involved vehicle fled the
scene.

2017-001415 9/5/2017  6:37:00 PM PASSY CRESCENT Suspicious Vehicle Subject not Security responded to a report of a vehiicle
Identified being oprerated on the pedestrain walkway
between Passy Gardens and Assiniboine
Road. A licence plate number was obtained.

2017-001410 9/5/2017  11:42:00 AM WEST OFFICE Theft, Under $5000 University Property Complainant reported the theft of a computer
BUILDING keyboard from his cubicle.

2017-001420 9/6/2017  11:22:00 AM LASSONDE BUILDING Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security responded to a report that a
community member fainted in a classroom.
The community member was conscious and
coherent on arrival. Further medical care was

declined.
2017-001422 9/6/2017  12:05:00 PM STEACIE SCIENCE Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a report that
AND ENGINEERING Condition a community member was experiencing
BLDG symptoms of an existing medical condition.

EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-001428 9/6/2017  8:58:00 PM YORK LIONS Emergency Medical Slip\Trip\Fall Security and EMS responded to a report that
STADIUM a community member fell on a stairway in the
stadium. Injuries were sustained. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-001429 9/6/2017 11:38:00 PM NORMAN BETHUNE Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a report that
COLLEGE a community member sustained an ankle
injury. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

2017-001419 9/6/2017  9:57:00 AM VICTOR PHILLIP Mischief, Over University Property Complainant reported damage to a video
DAHDALEH BUILDING $5000 screen located inside a 4th floor Design
studio.
2017-001418 9/6/2017  9:52:00 AM PARKING GARAGE -  Motor Vehicle Collision \No Security responded to a report of a multi-
STUDENT SERVICES Incident Injuries vehicle collision in the parking garage, No
(PS3) injuries were reported.

2017-001417 9/6/2017  2:31:00 AM PASSY RESIDENCE Noise Complaint Source Located Security and Toronto Police responded to a
noise complaint. The source of the noise was
located and the resident was cautioned.

2017-001427 9/6/2017  9:14:00 PM YORK LIONS Suspicious Persons Subject Identified ~ Security responded to a report that a known
STADIUM non--community member was video recording
participants and an orientation event. A
description of the male was obtained.

2017-001423 9/6/2017  9:54:00 AM  VICTOR PHILLIP Theft, Over $5000 University Property Complainant reported the theft of computer
DAHDALEH BUILDING equipment from a 4th floor studio. There was
no evidence of forced entry.
2017-001426 9/6/2017  6:10:00 PM CAMPUS WALK Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle

that was secured to the bike rack outside the
Chemistry Building. The lock had been cut
and was found nearby.

2017-001421 9/6/2017  11:19:00 AM BENNETT CENTRE Uttering Threats Non-Community Security responded to a report that a known
FOR STUDENT Member non-community member attended an office
SERVICES suite and acted in a belligerent manner
towards the occupants. When directed to
leave, the non-community member uttered
threats towards a community member.

2017-001442 9/7/2017  10:37:00 PM CHIMNEYSTACK Assault Sexual Toronto Police Services reported to Security
ROAD that a sexual assault occurred on board a
ZUM transit bus the previous day. No injuries
were reported.
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2017-001441

2017-001436

2017-001434

2017-001438

2017-001439

2017-001440

2017-001431

2017-001437

2017-001430

2017-001432

2017-001433

2017-001443

2017-001446

2017-001448

2017-001450

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/7/2017

9/8/2017

9/8/2017

9/8/2017

9:10:00 PM

1:34:00 PM

1:43:00 PM

3:02:00 PM

4:29:00 PM

8:37:00 PM

10:28:00 AM

2:24:00 PM

8:57:00 AM

10:34:00 AM

12:40:00 PM

11:13:00 PM

5:13:00 PM

10:15:00 PM

10:49:00 PM

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

STONG COLLEGE

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

KEELE CAMPUS

PARKING GARAGE -
ARBORETUM LANE
(PS2)

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

GLENDON COLLEGE -
PARKING LOT F

IAN MAC BLVD and
SHOREHAM DR

PARKING LOT LL -
VANIER VISITORS

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH BUILDING

WINTERS COLLEGE

YORK LANES RETAIL

STONG COLLEGE

STONG COLLEGE

Damage

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Fraud

Fraud

Fraud

Harassment

Information

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

University Property

Sudden lliness

Injury
Copyright
Infringement

Personation

Parking Related

General

General

Complaint\Concern

Fail to Obey

Regulatory Signs

Fail to Remain

Private Property

Private Property

Emergency Medical Sudden lliness

Emergency Medical Injury

Emergency Medical Injury

A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane
of glass in a perimeter door. The cause of the
damage was not determined The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing symptoms
of an allergic reaction. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a community
member with an ankle injury. Medical care
was declined.

Complainant reported the unauthorized
distribution of University course material on a
website.

Complainant reported unknown persons
impersonated a University official and used a
fraudulent email account in an attempt to
make a purchase.

Complainant reported a vehicle exited the
parking garage behind another vehicle without
making payment for parking. A licence plate
number was obtained.

A community member reported being the
recipient of harassing text messages from a
former community member.

Security responded to a report of the
unauthorized use of the parking lot by a
construction crew from the Crestwood School.
The group was directed to leave the pakring
lot.

A community member reported a vehicle
failed to give right-away to him as he crossed
at a pedestrian crosswalk and was nearly
struck by the vehicle. A description of the
vehicle was obtained.

Complainant reported his motorcycle was
struck and damaged by and unknown vehicle
while it was parked in the lot. Damage was
sustained to the brake lever and right side
fairing.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in a first floor
washroom.

Complainant reported the theft of two cellular
phones left unattended in a hallway.

Security and EMS responded to a report of an
unconscious person in the Bookstore. The
individual was conscious on arrival and was
identified as a community member. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained an ankle injury
while participating in an orientation event.
First aid was provided on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained a facial injury
while participating in an orientation event.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
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2017-001445

2017-001447

2017-001444

2017-001453

2017-001449

2017-001451

2017-001454

2017-001458

2017-001455

2017-001463

2017-001460

2017-001457 9/10/2017 10:55:00 AM STONG COLLEGE

9/8/2017

9/8/2017

9/8/2017

9/8/2017

9/9/2017

9/9/2017

9/9/2017

9/10/2017

9/10/2017

9/10/2017

9/10/2017

11:25:00 AM

7:32:00 PM

11:16:00 AM

10:02:00 PM

12:06:00 AM

3:21:00 PM

6:26:00 PM

1:20:00 PM

12:01:00 AM

5:58:00 PM

3:31:00 PM

KEELE CAMPUS

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

ATKINSON ROAD

ATKINSON COLLEGE

STONG COLLEGE

PLAYING FIELDS

ATKINSON COLLEGE

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

VANIER RESIDENCE

STUDENT CENTRE

COMMON ROAD

Harassment

Harassment

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Suspicious Persons

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Domestic Dispute

Emergency Medical

Hate Incident

Mental Health Act

By Email\Text
Message

Social Media

Fail to Obey
Regulatory Signs

Subject not
Identified

Injury

Injury

Non-Community
Member

Community
Member

Sudden lliness

Non-Threatening

Non-Community
Member

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

A community member reported being the
recipient of harassing and threatening
messages from two other community
members.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment via social media and through text
message by another community member.

Complainant reported a University vehicle was
observed traveling at a hight rate of speed on
Atkinson Road.

A community member reported an unknown
male entered the college and asked several
community members if they wanted to take a
photograph of themselves with a firearm
which he stated he was in possession of. No
weapons were observed. A description of the
male was obtained.

Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained an ankle injury
while participating in an orientation event.
First aid was provided on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

Security responded to a report that a
community member sustained a shoulder
injury while participating in an orientation
event First aid was provided on scene.
Further medical care was declined.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report that a non-community member
attended an orientation week event and
caused a disturbance. The male was
identified as a non-community member. He
was cautioned by Police and trespassed from
campus.

Security and Toronto Police responded when
a community member reported a female
yelling inside an apartment. A resident
reported her ex-boyfriend, a non-community
member attended the apartment and was
banging on her door. The male was no
longer on scene. No injuries were reported.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing chest pain.
EMS assess the individual on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of hate based graffiti inside a
washroom. The Work Control Centre was
notified for removal

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of a disturbance in the Harry Arthur's
Common. A non-community member
previously trespassed from campus made a
false report regarding a disturbance. Police
determined he was experiencing symptoms of
mental illness and transported him to hospital
for further medical care.

Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended in the common room.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time

2017-001459 9/10/2017 2:32:00 PM GLENDON COLLEGE - Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a quantity of

PROCTOR FIELD cash from an insecure locker.
HOUSE

2017-001456 9/10/2017 12:22:00 AM PARKING LOT LL - Uttering Threats Unknown Suspect A community member reported being
VANIER VISITORS threatened by an unknown male after a

confrontation in the Vanier Parking Lot.
Descriptions of the suspect and two
others were obtained.
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Incident Category Summary

Assault - Sexual
Damage - University
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm

Fraud

Harassment

Hate Incident
Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief Over $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Noise Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Suspicious Vehicle
Theft Over $5000
Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats

Total Reported Incidents

Nl
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14

Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week

12

10

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday Thursday Friday

Saturday

Sunday
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