Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of September 04 - 10, 2017

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001404	9/4/2017	5:54:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a foot injury during an orientation event. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001405	9/4/2017	3:41:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of a non- community member experiencing symptoms of a seizure. The individual was conscious and coherent on arrival. Medical care was declined and the individual left campus in the care of a family member.
2017-001406	9/4/2017	7:06:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a back injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001407	9/4/2017	8:20:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a knee injury while participating in an orientation event. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001408	9/4/2017	9:46:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was faulty smoke detector. Electrician contacted and will attend.
2017-001409	9/4/2017	11:16:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of smoke on the second floor. The cause of the smoke was determined to be a lighting fixture that was positioned in close proximity to drapes inside a studio.
2017-001402	9/4/2017	12:36:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security received information from a third party that an unknown male acted in an inappropriate manner towards a community member. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001403	9/4/2017	12:38:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner outside a Passy Residence apartment. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001412	9/5/2017	4:04:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an unknown medical. EMS assessed the individual and determined all was in order.
2017-001413	9/5/2017	5:18:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member felt faint after he sustained a minor injury while participating in an orientation event. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001416	9/5/2017	10:01:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2017-001414	9/5/2017	7:55:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a vehicle exited the garage behind another vehicle without making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001411	9/5/2017	1:33:00 PM	FINE ARTS ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles. No injuries were reported. One involved vehicle fled the scene.
2017-001415	9/5/2017	6:37:00 PM	PASSY CRESCENT	Suspicious Vehicle	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of a vehicle being oprerated on the pedestrain walkway between Passy Gardens and Assiniboine Road. A licence plate number was obtained.
2017-001410	9/5/2017	11:42:00 AM	WEST OFFICE BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a computer keyboard from his cubicle.
2017-001420	9/6/2017	11:22:00 AM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report that a community member fainted in a classroom. The community member was conscious and coherent on arrival. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001422	9/6/2017	12:05:00 PM	STEACIE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING BLDG	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001428	9/6/2017	8:58:00 PM	YORK LIONS STADIUM	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fell on a stairway in the stadium. Injuries were sustained. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001429	9/6/2017	11:38:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained an ankle injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001419	9/6/2017	9:57:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Mischief, Over \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported damage to a video screen located inside a 4th floor Design studio.
2017-001418	9/6/2017	9:52:00 AM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a multi- vehicle collision in the parking garage, No injuries were reported.
2017-001417	9/6/2017	2:31:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security and Toronto Police responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was located and the resident was cautioned.
2017-001427	9/6/2017	9:14:00 PM	YORK LIONS STADIUM	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security responded to a report that a known noncommunity member was video recording participants and an orientation event. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001423	9/6/2017	9:54:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Over \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of computer equipment from a 4th floor studio. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2017-001426	9/6/2017	6:10:00 PM	CAMPUS WALK	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to the bike rack outside the Chemistry Building. The lock had been cut and was found nearby.
2017-001421	9/6/2017	11:19:00 AM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Uttering Threats	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a known non-community member attended an office suite and acted in a belligerent manner towards the occupants. When directed to leave, the non-community member uttered threats towards a community member.
2017-001442	9/7/2017	10:37:00 PM	CHIMNEYSTACK ROAD	Assault	Sexual	Toronto Police Services reported to Security that a sexual assault occurred on board a ZUM transit bus the previous day. No injuries were reported.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001441	9/7/2017	9:10:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane of glass in a perimeter door. The cause of the damage was not determined The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001436	9/7/2017	1:34:00 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an allergic reaction. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001434	9/7/2017	1:43:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report of a community member with an ankle injury. Medical care was declined.
2017-001438	9/7/2017	3:02:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Fraud	Copyright Infringement	Complainant reported the unauthorized distribution of University course material on a website.
2017-001439	9/7/2017	4:29:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Fraud	Personation	Complainant reported unknown persons impersonated a University official and used a fraudulent email account in an attempt to make a purchase.
2017-001440	9/7/2017	8:37:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a vehicle exited the parking garage behind another vehicle without making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained.
2017-001431	9/7/2017	10:28:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Harassment	General	A community member reported being the recipient of harassing text messages from a former community member.
2017-001437	9/7/2017	2:24:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - PARKING LOT F	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security responded to a report of the unauthorized use of the parking lot by a construction crew from the Crestwood School. The group was directed to leave the pakring lot.
2017-001430	9/7/2017	8:57:00 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and SHOREHAM DR	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	A community member reported a vehicle failed to give right-away to him as he crossed at a pedestrian crosswalk and was nearly struck by the vehicle. A description of the vehicle was obtained.
2017-001432	9/7/2017		PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported his motorcycle was struck and damaged by and unknown vehicle while it was parked in the lot. Damage was sustained to the brake lever and right side fairing.
2017-001433	9/7/2017	12:40:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a first floor washroom.
2017-001443	9/7/2017	11:13:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of two cellular phones left unattended in a hallway.
2017-001446	9/8/2017	5:13:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an unconscious person in the Bookstore. The individual was conscious on arrival and was identified as a community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001448	9/8/2017	10:15:00 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained an ankle injury while participating in an orientation event. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001450	9/8/2017	10:49:00 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a facial injury while participating in an orientation event. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001445		11:25:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	A community member reported being the recipient of harassing and threatening messages from two other community members.
2017-001447	9/8/2017	7:32:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Harassment	Social Media	A community member reported ongoing harassment via social media and through text message by another community member.
2017-001444	9/8/2017	11:16:00 AM	ATKINSON ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	Complainant reported a University vehicle was observed traveling at a hight rate of speed on Atkinson Road.
2017-001453	9/8/2017	10:02:00 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male entered the college and asked several community members if they wanted to take a photograph of themselves with a firearm which he stated he was in possession of. No weapons were observed. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001449	9/9/2017	12:06:00 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained an ankle injury while participating in an orientation event. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001451	9/9/2017	3:21:00 PM	PLAYING FIELDS	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained a shoulder injury while participating in an orientation event First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001454	9/9/2017	6:26:00 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a non-community member attended an orientation week event and caused a disturbance. The male was identified as a non-community member. He was cautioned by Police and trespassed from campus.
2017-001458	9/10/2017	1:20:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Domestic Dispute	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded when a community member reported a female yelling inside an apartment. A resident reported her ex-boyfriend, a non-community member attended the apartment and was banging on her door. The male was no longer on scene. No injuries were reported.
2017-001455	9/10/2017	12:01:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing chest pain. EMS assess the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001463	9/10/2017	5:58:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Hate Incident	Non-Threatening	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of hate based graffiti inside a washroom. The Work Control Centre was notified for removal
2017-001460	9/10/2017	3:31:00 PM	COMMON ROAD	Mental Health Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a disturbance in the Harry Arthur's Common. A non-community member previously trespassed from campus made a false report regarding a disturbance. Police determined he was experiencing symptoms of mental illness and transported him to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001457	9/10/2017	10:55:00 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in the common room.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001459	9/10/2017	2:32:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - PROCTOR FIELD HOUSE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a quantity of cash from an insecure locker.
2017-001456	9/10/2017	12:22:00 AM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Uttering Threats	Unknown Suspect	A community member reported being threatened by an unknown male after a confrontation in the Vanier Parking Lot. Descriptions of the suspect and two others were obtained.

Incident Category Summary

Assault - Sexual	1
Damage - University	1
Domestic Dispute	1
Emergency Medical	18
Fire Alarm	3
Fraud	4
Harassment	3
Hate Incident	1
Information	1
Mental Health Act	1
Mischief Over \$5000	1
Motor Vehicle Incident	5
Noise Complaint	1
Suspicious Persons	4
Suspicious Vehicle	1
Theft Over \$5000	1
Theft Under \$5000	6
Trespassing	1
Uttering Threats	2
Total Reported Incidents	56

